

<

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8454/2012

M/S. NAMDHARI SEEDS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20617 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20618 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20619 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20620 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20621 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26324 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27678 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31158 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6913 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7229-7231 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7247-7249 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7302-7303 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7604-7609 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7661-7663 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8242 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.31

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Kumar Katoch, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)Nos.8454,6913,7229-

31,7247-49,7302-03 and 7646-47/2012 and the learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.8454,6913,7247-49 and 7604-09/2012 are present.

The learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to them.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos.7302-03 and 7229-31/2012.

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos.20617,20618,20619,20620,26324,27678,31158/2012 and 8242/2013 are present. The respondents have already filed the counter affidavit in all these matters and therefore, these shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected ones get ready.

Item No.31

-3-

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent in SLP(C) No.7661-63/2012.

List again on 28.1.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

rd