

Listed on : 21-02-2017  
Court. No. : R-2  
Item No.. : 16

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4577, 4578, 4579, 4582, 4583, 4584 AND 4585 OF 2015, C.A. NO. 1954 OF 2015, SLP NOS. 7558, 6464, 6463, 8510, 7566, 7557, 7567, 9949, 9950, 8509, 9948, 11727 AND 19939 OF 2015, SLP (C)...CC NOS. 3547, 3703, 3789, 3804, 3705, 3505 AND 3624 OF 2016

M/S. ADVANTA INDIA LTD.  
(NOW KNOWN AS ADVANTA LTD.)

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017 when the following order was passed :-

"SLP(C) Nos. 4577, 4578, 4579, 4582, 4583, 4584 & 4585/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 7558, 6464, 6463, 8510, 7566, 7557, 7567, 9949, 9950, 8509, 9948, 11727 & 19939/2015

The sole respondent in all the matters mentioned above, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

C.A. No. 1954/2015

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 21.03.2017."

SLP NOS. 4577, 4578, 4579, 4582, 4583, 4584 AND 4585 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents in all matters so far.

SLP NOS. 7558, 6464, 6463, 8510, 7566, 7557, 7567, 9949, 9950, 8509, 9948, 11727 AND 19939 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP Nos. 8510, 7566, 7557, 9950, 8509 and 19939 of 2015.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter

Affidavit in SLP Nos. 7558, 6464, 6463, 7567, 9949, 9948 and 11727 of 2015.

**C.A. NO. 1954 OF 2015**

There is sole respondent and represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended SCR, 2013 till date.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Statement of case so far despite Registry's Notice dated 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2015 time expired and respondent has not filed the Statement of case despite Registry's notice dated 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2017.

**SLP (C)...CC NOS. 3547, 3703, 3789, 3804, 3705, 3505 AND 3624 OF 2016**

All the matters above-mentioned are fresh and tagged matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

M/s. Karanjawala & Co. Advocates

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**