

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4577/2015

M/S ADVANTA INDIA LTD (NOW KNOWN AS ADVANTA LTD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 4578/2015
- SLP(C) No. 4579/2015
- SLP(C) No. 4582/2015
- SLP(C) No. 4583/2015
- SLP(C) No. 4584/2015
- SLP(C) No. 4585/2015
- C.A. No. 1954/2015
- SLP(C) No. 7558/2015
- SLP(C) No. 6464/2015
- SLP(C) No. 6463/2015
- SLP(C) No. 8510/2015
- SLP(C) No. 7566/2015
- SLP(C) No. 7557/2015
- SLP(C) No. 7567/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9949/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9950/2015
- SLP(C) No. 8509/2015
- SLP(C) No. 9948/2015
- SLP(C) No. 11727/2015
- SLP(C) No. 19939/2015
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3547/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3703/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3789/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3804/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3705/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3505/2016
- S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3624/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jitesh P.Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr/Ms.Milinda Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4577, 4578,4579,4582,4583, 4584 & 4585/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 03.02.2017 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

The sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 8510, 7566, 7557, 9950, 8509 & 19939/2015 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 7558, 6464, 6463, 7567, 9949, 9948 & 11727/2015 to file the counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No.1954/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation.

Four weeks time as last chance is also given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 01.05.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB