

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4577/2015

M/S ADVANTA INDIA LTD (NOW KNOWN AS ADVANTA LTD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 4578/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4579/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4582/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4583/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4584/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4585/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1954/2015

SLP(C) No. 7558/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6464/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6463/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8510/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7566/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7557/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7567/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9949/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9950/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8509/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9948/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11727/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 19939/2015
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3547/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3703/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3789/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3804/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3705/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3505/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3624/2016
(With APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitesh P.Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4577,4578, 4579,4582,4583,4584 and 4585/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 1954/2015

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos.8510,7566,7557,9950,8509 and 19939/2015

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos.7558,6464,6463,7567,9949,9948 and 11727/2015

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar