

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2016

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 356 of 2015

M/S. NAMDHARI SEEDS PVT. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX & ANR

...RESPONDENT

Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for early hearing) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st October, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Post I.A. No. 2 of 2016 (Application for early hearing after six months.)

There are two respondent in the matter above-mentioned and both are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that service is complete in all the connected appeals.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06TH DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR